

TOWN OF CHAPFI HILL

Town Hall 405 Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard Chapel Hill. NC 27514

Legislation Text

File #: [20-0015], Version: 1

Receive Minutes from the Orange County/Chapel Hill Work Group October 11, 2019 Meeting.

Staff: Department:

Amy Harvey, Deputy Town Clerk Communications & Public Affairs Ross Tompkins, Assistant to the Town Manager Town Manager's Office

Overview: In May 2019, the Board of County Commissioners approved a framework for intergovernmental collaboration that relies on smaller work group meetings rather than full joint meeting sessions. On June 26, 2019 https://chapelhill.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?
https://chap

Orange County representatives met with each of the County's municipal partners in September and October 2019. The first meeting between Orange County and Chapel Hill took place on October 11, 2019. On November 19, 2019 http://orangecountync.gov/AgendaCenter/ViewFile/Agenda/ 11192019-935> the Board of Orange County Commissioners received an information item with the minutes for all of the Intergovernmental Collaboration with Municipal Partners meetings that took place in September and October.



Recommendation(s):

That the Council receive the minutes for the October 11, 2019 Orange County/Chapel Hill work group meeting that took place as part of the County's Intergovernmental Collaboration with Municipal Partners.



Attachments:

Chapel Hill Work Group Meeting Notes for October 11, 2019

The Agenda will reflect the text below and/or the motion text will be used during the meeting.

By accepting the report, the Council receives the minutes for the October 11, 2019 Orange County/Chapel Hill work group meeting that took place as part of the County's Intergovernmental Collaboration with Municipal Partners.